PERFORMING ARTS STUDIOS

523 KEILOR RD NIDDRIE VIC 3042 PH: (03) 93742777 MOB: 0477 253 820 EMAIL: accounts@showbizpas.com.au WEB: www.showbizpas.com.au

Class fees 2023

(includes GST) 30-minute class / \$155.00 per term 45-minute class / \$170.00 per term 60-minute class / \$185.00 per term 75-minute class / \$231.25 per term 90-minute class / \$277.50 per term

Discounts:

2 Classes: 10% Off 3 Classes: 15% Off 4 Classes: 20% Off 5 Classes: 25% Off Unlimited Class Pass: \$777.00 Elites Programme (by audition/invite only): \$693.00

Multiple Lil Biz classes billed according to hours enrolled 30 mins: \$155.00 per term, 1 hour; \$185.00 per term, 1.5 hours: \$277.00 per term, 2 hours: \$333.00 per term

Private Vocal/Piano Tuition:

\$40 per 1/2 Hour \$75 per Hour

Registration fee - new students only

\$35 per student - One Off Fee Only \$60 per family - One Off Fee Only

Payment methods Invoice online, Eftpos, Cash, VISA/MasterCard, Bank Transfer, Direct Debit

Payment options

Pay by the Term or Pay Monthly / Fortnightly - Direct Debit 2.75% + .30c processing fee applies to each transaction on all direct debit plans.

DIRECT DEPOSIT DETAILS:

Name: Showbiz Performing Arts Studios BSB: 033 118 ACC: 481 648 PLEASE PUT THE STUDENTS FULL NAME AS A REFERENCE

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

- Private Dance lessons are available and charged at individual teacher rates; please contact our front reception to book.
- Introductory Class offers are available for all new students, \$30 for a 3 pack of trial classes of your choice
- A once off Administration charge will be applied to all new accounts, \$35 per student or \$60 per family
- All tuition is payable upfront and due the first week of each term unless a direct debit plan has been organised prior with our accounts manager.
- All late payments will be subject to a \$25 admin fee if they are not paid by the due date on your invoice
- For all account related enquiries please email accounts@showbizpas.com.au
- <u>No refunds are given for any missed classes or holidays taken during school terms. A Showbiz</u> group class credit note will be issued based on extreme circumstances.
- For missed private lessons 24hrs notice must be given to receive a class credit.
- For cancellation of any terms 4 weeks notice must be given in writing to accounts@showbizpas.com.au